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Parentso Bull etin
Week beginning 19 November 2018
A Look Ahead e <
27 November Year 9 Progress Evening 3.45pm 6.15pm .
23 November Sixth Form Students- Social Care visit to ?%7 Top Achievers of the %
Leeds University ‘ﬂ%’ Week %%’
29 November Sixth Form Students- York Christmas ;% %55
Market Trip Congratulations to th‘ﬁ%’ f ol
30 November Training Day - School closed to students i and girl students on ei nc
3 December Day off school - School closed for their positive ¢ gﬁﬁt rit
5 December Drive Alive - Year 12 students ‘ﬂ%f or the per-i6d14.18.1 %
10 December Parents Group Meetlng_6.00pm- 7.00pm %7 Ghere may be mors than one be y%égn ¢ on
11 December Year 11 Progress Evening 3.45pm 7.00pm are equal) %%
¥rJake Rowbott7/SWA 16 g
Letters Home %SU mmer Edwar7dSsv A 15 %}(
sé‘ﬁ\?Grace Bal dwi8r.J O 31 #}(
You should have received or your child should have brought Y-Christopher 8NeJvomat 8 P
home the following letters this week: ‘2%? %
Dai sy Grai n@®eEDA 16
Year 7 Letter - Reproduction Y- George Bar ke@ySJE 12 g
Year 12 Letter - Drive Alive % Hannah Wil | ile&OnksvoAn 1 8 %&7
Keel an BrowrnONWA 14
The above are also available on the school website, or i i
contact the school if you would like an additional paper i%? El'la CoultharldBA 11 %}(
copy. Morgan Bell 11AST 5
¥ Kieran Dods wdrBtOD 5 g
? [B|B]C] %Josh Grocottll1AST 5 %}(
2 children JOaryIl WoldamNel s
. ﬁ%\losh l 6ansomMml1AHV 5 %7
.. ln Need Ted Stamp 11NEL 5
?%Oscar Wat on 11NEL 5 %
Dge to Year 11 mock. exams this week the nonruniform day ‘%’ Ryan Farnabyl2MHE 3 %55’
will be held on Friday 23 November 2018. Please be| - . . %
. . . Emily King 12ACH 2
reminded that jewellery and makeup are not permitted and ?%, %
that all clothing should be suitable for a school day. ?% Henry Grai ndgeé&SWR 2 %
If students have PE they must bring their PE Kkit. Nat han Johnsl8rSMA 2
A donation of £1 is suggested, all proceeds going to Emily Langt HdBrSiWR 2 %%’
Children in Need. %%
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http://www.northallertonschool.org.uk/parents/key-dates
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Parent Survey Results

Thank you to all parents and carers who spared the time to complete our recent surveys. Your feedback is
important to us. The results are presented below for your information:

Year 7 ParCcobdes2018Sur vey

STRONGLY NEITHER AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE | NOR DISAGREE P!SACREE | pisagree | TOTA

1. My child is happy at this school 20.88% 19 |65.93% 60 | 9.89%| 9 |220% 2 |1.10%| 1 91
2. My child feels safe at this school 18.68% 17 |67.03% 61 |12.099 11 1.10%| 1 1.10%| 1 91
g'ch'\é'g’l‘:h"d makes good progress atthis,; g904 19 | 51650 47 |34.07% 31 | 2.20%| 2 | 1.10%| 1 91
4. My child is well looked after at this sEh6@38% 14 |60.44% 55 |21.98%4 20 | 1.10%| 1 | 1.10%| 1 91
5. My child is taught well at this school| 13.19% 12 [54.95% 50 |30.77% 28 0.00%| O 1.10%| 1 91
fﬁe:\r"ggg"d receives appropriate homeworkdor| ¢ | 648404 59 (107894 18 | 7.60%| 7 | 1.10%| 1 91
7. This school makes sure its pupils areelloos 19 516504 47 |20.88% 19 | 4.40%| 4 | 2.20%| 2 91
behaved

8. This school deals effectively with bu|ly8r@9%| 8 32.58% 29 |[48.31% 43 7.87%| 7 2.25%| 2 89
9. This school is well led and managed 29.21% 26 |[49.44% 44 |[16.85% 15 2.25%| 2 2.25%| 2 89
i?éiszhls school responds well to any coBgergss 19 | 458904 44 |24.44% 22 | 444%| 4 |1.11%| 1 90
11. | receive valuable information fromitg 4404, 13 | 488904 44 |1880% 17 [1667% 15 | 111% 1 | 90
school about my cht 6s progress

12. Would you recommend this schoollto; 7604 16 | 466794 42 |28.80% 26 | 4.44%| 4 | 2.20%| 2 9

another parent?

Year 8 ParSepdambed2088ur vey

STRONGLY NEITHER AGREE STRONGLY

AGREE AGREE | \oR DISAGREE P'SACREE | pisagree | TOTAL

1. My child is happy at this school 16.28% 14 |59.30% 51 |10.47% 9 |1047% 9 | 3.49%| 3 86
2. My child feels safe at this school 12.79% 11 |65.12% 56 | 13.959 12 4.65%| 4 3.49%| 3 86
géhl\élgfh”d makes good progress at this) s goos 15 | 44190 38 |36.0504 31 | 3.49%| 3 | 2.33%| 2 86
4. My child is well looked after at this scthbdl2% 13 |55.81% 48 |[22.099 19 3.49%| 3 3.49%| 3 86
5. My child is taught well at this school| 11.63% 10 |[52.33% 45 |30.23% 26 3.49%| 3 2.33%| 2 86
6. My child receives appropriate homewpeik Ior, o | 438404 42 |32569% 28 | 6.98%| 6 | 1.16%| 1 86
their age

7. This school makes sure its pupils are well, | ¢ |55 3304 45 |24.4204 21 |12.79% 11 | 3.49%| 3 86
behaved

8. This school deals effectively with bu|ly8ri@A%| 7 2941% 25 |[47.06% 40 9.41%| 8 5.88%| 5 85
9. This school is well led and managed 15.12% 13 |[40.70% 35 |[37.21% 32 3.49%| 3 3.49%| 3 86
IlféiSTeh's school responds well to any COREaIBS, o 364704 31 |38.824 33 | 9.41%| 8 |471%| 4 85
11. | recewve valuable information iom|thg 304 10 40,700 35 |3L40% 27 [1047% o |[s81% 5 | 86
school about my chil 6s progyess

12. Would you recommend this schoolitp) sa0 10 34880 30 |325604 28 |10.47% 9 |1047% 9 86

another parent?




Year 10 P a-Septerhber®01&ur vey
STRONGLY NEITHER AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE | \oR DISAGREE P'SACREE | pisagree | TOTA
1. My child is happy at this school 10.00% 6 |43.33% 26 |30.00% 18 |[13.33% 8 3.33%| 2 60
2. My child feels safe at this school 10.009 6 41.67% 25 |[35.00% 21 |11.679 7 1.67%| 1 60
g'ch'\é'g’l"h"d makes good progress atthis 70| 4 | 43330 26 |33.33% 20 |13.33% 8 | 3.33%| 2 60
4. My child is well looked after at this sct6V%| 4 50.00% 30 |31.67% 19 |[10.009 6 1.67% 1 60
5. My child is taught well at this school| 3.33%| 2 41.67% 25 |[41.67% 25 |11.679 7 1.67%| 1 60
fﬁei'\r"ggg”d receives appropriate homewariegrl 5 | 450006 27 |25.00% 15 |21.679% 13 | 5.00%| 3 60
7. This school makes sure its pupils are Wby |, | 353304 23 |20.000 12 |25.004 15 |10.00% 6 60
behaved
8. This school deals effectively with bul\@@9%| 2 |20.34% 12 |[4576% 27 |23.73% 14 | 6.78%| 4 59
9. This school is well led and managed 5.17%| 3 39.66% 23 |37.93% 22 |[13.799 8 3.45%| 2 58
llféiszhis school responds well to any concgms |, 500004 30 |25.000 15 |10.00% 6 |8.33%| 5 60
11. I receive valuable information from tl%e'wo/ 4 |3833%4 23 |25000 15 |16.67% 10 |13.33% 8 60
school about my chi ap s pjrogn ess
12. Would you recommend this sChoolitq, g0, 3 | 554206 15 |35599% 21 |20.34% 12 |13.56% 8 59
another parent?
2] NJ I 2NRAS
¢KS I NI S5SLINIYSyid sFa FaiSR G2 O
GKS OSyGSyINE 2F 22NIR 2FNIwm G2 N
GKIFG 6SNB 1AffSR GKNRdIzZAK2dzi GKS ¢
a0K22f odzf f Sey 6S KIFIR &ASOSNI € & dz
O2yaiGNHz0ea2y 2F (KS K2NASO 28 adl »
O2yaGNHzOGSR o6& aNJ 2Ft1SN FNRY ((KS
ASOSNIf | R2dzalGyYSyia o0SF2NB 6S 6 SN
K2NES yR O2dA R &Gl NI G2 6N} LI GKS
FINBSR G2 YIylFr3asS GKS LINR2SO0 FyR 2
GdzNYy SR dzLJ I DSNJ a0K22f (2 3INF Rdzl € ¢
O2yoaydzSR FT2NJ 6KNBS ¢SS{1a dzysft 65
GKS K2NBRSO® . SIFNJ mo aiGdzRSyida FNRY
KStLISR (G2 NBUYS GKS FSIF{idza2NBa | yR .
K2dzNBE &LISyd o0SYyRAYy3I Ay G(GKS aKIl NLJ
Uy 3SNHE O ¢KS FyAYLfa Ay GKS 41 NJ I
a2 GKS , SIEN o ! NI addzRSyida Ittt Y
FSSG 2F (GKS K2NARSO® tKSaS 6SNB (K
w2ySa |yR addzRSyida Ay GKS
I' NI 5SLI NLYSyido
CKAa ol a I @S NE NEBgl NRAY3
YR Sye2z2elofS LINR2SOG F2NI
020K adla yR addRSyiao L
g2dA R tA1S G2 &ale F oA3d GKI Yy
@2dz G2 Iff idKS LIS2 LX S
AYy@2f SR yR G2 {IY ¢dzN}YySNEH
g {2ya FT2NJ R2yleay3d &2YS 27F
0KS gANBO® ¢tKS K2NBRS Aada y2¢
2y RAALX | & I G haY2iKSNI Se&
/ K dzND K I a LJ- NJi 2F 0KS
NEYSYoNI yOS RAALXIFE | yR
gAff NBGdzNYy G2 aoOKz22ft 1 GSNI Ay
GKS &SI N



